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Grantham to Stamford
via Colsterworth & South Witham

Notes
Sch This journey only runs on school days.
SH This journey only runs during the school holidays.

(0000) This journey serves these points in a different order.

28
Monday to Friday 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

Sch Sch Sch SH
Sandcliffe Road for Priory Ruskin Academy - - - - - - - 1540 - -
Kesteven & Grantham Girls School - - - - - 1550 1550 1550 - -
Kings School - - - - - 1601 1601 1601 - -
Grantham Bus Station 0850 0905 1050 1250 1410 1610 1610 1610 1615 1745
Harlaxton Road for Walton Academy 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 1616 6 6
Little Ponton A1 Slip Roads 0858 0913 1058 1258 1418 1620 1620 6 1625 1753
Great Ponton Dallygate 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 1624 6 6
Colsterworth Bourne Road Estate 0910 6 1110 1310 1429 (1631) 1630 6 1635 1803
Colsterworth Ramsey Court 0913 6 1113 1313 1431 (1629) 6 6 1638 1806
Woolsthorpe-by-Colsterworth 0916 6 1116 1316 1433 - 6 1635 1640 1809
Skillington The Green 0921 6 1121 1321 1440 - 6 1642 1647 1814
Stainby Crossroads 0926 6 1126 1326 1444 - 6 1646 1651 1819
Gunby The Green 0931 6 1131 1331 1447 - 6 1648 1653 1821
North Witham Crossroads 0932 6 1132 1332 1448 - 1635 1650 1655 1822
South Witham Park Estate 0936 6 1136 1336 1454 - 1639 - 1659 1825
South Witham Village Shop 0940 0928 1140 1340 1458 - 1642 - 1703 1829
Great Casterton 0955 - 1155 1355 - - - - - -
Stamford Bus Station 1005 - 1205 1405 - - - - - -

Saturday 28 28 28 28 28 28

Grantham Bus Station 0850 1050 1250 1450 1615 1745
Little Ponton A1 Slip Roads 0858 1058 1258 1458 1625 1753
Colsterworth Bourne Road Estate 0910 1110 1310 1509 1635 1803
Colsterworth Ramsey Court 0913 1113 1313 1511 1638 1806
Woolsthorpe-by-Colsterworth 0916 1116 1316 1513 1640 1809
Skillington The Green 0921 1121 1321 1520 1647 1814
Stainby Crossroads 0926 1126 1326 1524 1651 1819
Gunby The Green 0931 1131 1331 1527 1653 1821
North Witham Crossroads 0932 1132 1332 1528 1655 1822
South Witham Park Estate 0936 1136 1336 1534 1659 1825
South Witham Village Shop 0940 1140 1340 1538 1703 1829
Great Casterton 0955 1155 1355 1553 1718 -
Stamford Bus Station 1005 1205 1405 1603 1728 -

Sunday & Bank Holidays

Sorry, there are no Sunday or 
Bank Holiday buses on this route
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Stamford to Grantham
via South Witham & Colsterworth

Notes
Sch This journey only runs on school days.
SH This journey only runs during the school holidays.

(0000) This journey serves these points in a different order.

28
Monday to Friday 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

Sch Sch Sch SH SH Sch SH
Stamford Bus Station - - - - - - 1010 1210 1410 - - -
Great Casterton - - - - - - 1018 1218 1418 - - -
South Witham Village Shop - 0745 - 0735 - 0930 1033 1233 1433 1500 1643 1704
South Witham Park Estate - 0748 - 0739 - 0934 1037 1237 1437 6 6 6
North Witham Crossroads 0729 0755 - 0745 - 0940 1045 1245 1445 6 6 6
Gunby The Green 0731 6 - 0747 - 0941 1047 1247 1447 6 6 6
Stainby Crossroads 0735 6 - 0751 - 0943 1051 1251 1451 6 6 6
Skillington The Green 0739 6 - 0755 - 0949 1056 1256 1456 6 6 6
Woolsthorpe-by-Colsterworth 0745 6 - 0801 - 0954 1101 1301 1501 6 6 6
Colsterworth Ramsey Court 6 6 (0800) 0805 - 0957 1104 1304 1504 6 (1655) (1716)
Colsterworth Bourne Road Estate 6 0756 (0756) 0807 - 1000 1107 1307 1507 6 (1651) (1712)
Great Ponton Dallygate 0755 6 6 6 0810 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Spittlegate Level Cheveley Park 6 0812 0812 0818 6 1011 1120 1320 1520 1519 1707 1728
Grantham Bus Station (0835) 0820 0820 0823 0830 1018 1125 1325 1525 1524 1714 1735
Kesteven & Grantham Girls School 0810 0826 0826 - - - - - - - - -
Sandcliffe Road for Priory Ruskin Academy 0817 6 6 - - - - - - - - -
Kings School 0822 0835 0835 - - - - - - - - -
Harlaxton Road for Walton Academy 0845 - - - - - - - - - - -

Saturday 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

Stamford Bus Station - - 1010 1210 1410 1610 1735
Great Casterton - - 1018 1218 1418 1618 1743
South Witham Village Shop 0735 0930 1033 1233 1433 1633 1758
South Witham Park Estate 0739 0934 1037 1237 1437 1637 1802
North Witham Crossroads 0745 0940 1045 1245 1445 1645 1810
Gunby The Green 0747 0941 1047 1247 1447 1647 6
Stainby Crossroads 0751 0943 1051 1251 1451 1651 6
Skillington The Green 0755 0949 1056 1256 1456 1656 6
Woolsthorpe-by-Colsterworth 0801 0954 1101 1301 1501 1701 6
Colsterworth Ramsey Court 0805 0957 1104 1304 1504 1704 (1819)
Colsterworth Bourne Road Estate 0807 1000 1107 1307 1507 1707 (1815)
Spittlegate Level Cheveley Park 0818 1011 1120 1320 1520 1720 1831
Grantham Bus Station 0823 1018 1125 1325 1525 1725 1836

Sunday & Bank Holidays

Sorry, there are no Sunday or 
Bank Holiday buses on this route

V
al

id
 f

ro
m

: 1
8

th
 M

ar
ch

 2
0

2
4


